
Description

- Synthetic Heavy Duty Diesel Engine Oil

- H 600 3477 10W40 is a fuel conserving super high performance universal oil based on 100% synthetic technology

  designed for high loaded diesel engines in light- and heavy commercial vehicles working under severe operating 

  conditions through the whole year and running on low Sulphur Diesel Fuel (max. 50 ppm). 

- H 600 3477 10W40 is formulated for use in Euro-4, Euro-5 and Euro-6 engines equipped with Diesel Particle Filter

  (DPF). This product is also suitable for vehicles equipped with EGR and/or SCR after treatment systems.

Performance Levels
API CI-4             ACEA E6/E7              MB 228.51             MAN M 3477             Renault VI RLD-2
Volvo VDS-3      MACK EO-N              Deutz DQC-III-10-LA         MTU Type 3.1

*The Above Test Result is subject for change and for reference only

kg/m3

mm2/s

mm2/s

cP

°C

°C

mgKOH/g

%Wt

10W40

863

89

13.9

145

7000

210

-36

10.2

0.8

MUXX OIL GmbH
15 Frankenhauser St., 12249 Berlin, 
Germany.
Office: +49 (0)30 61633942 
Website: www.muxxlube.de 
E-Mail: service@muxxlube.com 

SAE Grade

Density @15°C

Kin. Viscosity @40°C

Kin. Viscosity @100°C

Viscosity Index

Viscosity CCS @-25°, max.

Flash Point COC

Pour Point

Total Base Number

Sulphated Ash


