

- Synthetic Heavy Duty Diesel Engine Oil
- H 600 3477 10W40 is a fuel conserving super high performance universal oil based on 100% synthetic technology designed for high loaded diesel engines in light- and heavy commercial vehicles working under severe operating conditions through the whole year and running on low Sulphur Diesel Fuel (max. 50 ppm).
- H 600 3477 10W40 is formulated for use in Euro-4, Euro-5 and Euro-6 engines equipped with Diesel Particle Filter (DPF). This product is also suitable for vehicles equipped with EGR and/or SCR after treatment systems.

## **Performance Levels**

	t. 14		Turing Course	Transienel Descult	
Vc	olvo VDS-3	MACK EO-N	Deutz DQC	-III-10-LA MT	U Type 3.1
AF	PI CI-4	ACEA E6/E7	MB 228.51	MAN M 34	77 Renault VI RLD-2

Test Item	Typical Spec.	Typical Result
SAE Grade		10W40
Density @15°C	kg/m3	863
Kin. Viscosity @40°C	mm2/s	89
Kin. Viscosity @100°C	mm2/s	13.9
Viscosity Index		145
Viscosity CCS @-25°, max.	cP	7000
Flash Point COC	°C	210
Pour Point	°C	-36
Total Base Number	mgKOH/g	10.2
Sulphated Ash	%Wt	0.8





\*The Above Test Result is subject for change and for reference only

